07/06/2015



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

-/// // 5 1036	572707
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1	Name: White Cliff Pet Products, LLC
Stephen Stepanek	Internal Address:
	OPAR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	/ !!! 0 4 00 7
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 27, 2015	Street Address: P. O. Box1015 JUL 0 1 2015
	- ARTHUR THE
	City: Milford
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NH
Government Interest Assignment	Country:US Zip: 03055
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/986,451	
)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee State:NH Zip: 03782	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Aced (17/12/14/5/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee State:NH Zip: 03782 Phone Number: (603) 763-3111	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee State:NH Zip: 03782 Phone Number: (603) 763-3111 Docket Number: SS-200-A	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Aceo 4742 North Center 1 00000005 13986451 Authorized User Name 40.00 0p
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee State:NH Zip: 03782 Phone Number: (603) 763-3111 Docket Number: ss-200-A Email Address: booboy3@myfairpoint.net	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Aced/87/12/15/1/16/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address: P. O. Box 350 Street Address: 34 High Street City: Sunapee State:NH Zip: 03782 Phone Number: (603) 763-3111 Docket Number: ss-200-A Email Address: booboy3@myfairpoint.net 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen W. White Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Aceder 12845 FM 1884 FM 1888 13986451 Authorized User Name 48.00 pp June 29, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 036065 FRAME: 0027



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT PENDING

STEPHEN STEPANEK ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Application Number: 13/986,451
Filing Date 05/06/2013, and Allowed on 06/10/201 titled Cage for Animal Pets Employing
Zeolite Elements to Eliminate Pet Odors, (the "Patent Pending") and desires to assign all rights and title to White Cliff Pet Products, LLC of P. O. Box 1015, Milford, NH 03055 ("Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, "Assignor" assigns to "Assignee" 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Pending to "Assignee" for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and "Assignee's" successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by "Assignor" had this assignment not been made.

"Assignor" further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: Color The Assignee
On this 37 day of June, before me, Stephen Stepanek, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Stephen Stepanek</u> "ASSIGNOR", personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
WITNESS my hand and official seal in Historaugh County of NH on the date
set forth in this certificate.
and the contract of the contra
•

SEAL

RECORDED: 07/01/2015

OTATY TO HAD AND THE STATE OF T

PATENT REEL: 036065 FRAME: 0028